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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the allocation under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) has been curtailed and if so, the reasons therefor;

(b) the funds allocated to various States during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(c) whether some States including Uttar Pradesh has requested the Government to step up allocation under PMGSY;
and

(d) if so, the details of the follow-up action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BIRENDER SINGH)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

****

Statement referred to in reply to Parts (a) to (d) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.43 (3rd Position) due for answer on 23.07.2015

(a) & (b): No Sir. The budget allocation for the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the year 2015-16 is Rs. 14,291 crore. The budget allocation during the past three years 2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15 under PMGSY had been Rs.8,885 crore, Rs.
9,806 crore and Rs. 14,200 crore respectively. The releases to the States during the years 2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15 under PMGSY had been Rs. 4,388 crore, Rs. 5,360 crore and Rs. 9,959 crore respectively. The State-wise details of funds released to various States during the last three years (2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15) and the funds allocated to various States during current year 2015-16 is enclosed as Annexure.

(c) & (d): All the States including the State of Uttar Pradesh have requested the Government to step up the allocation under PMGSY to enable them to execute the works, already sanctioned by the Ministry. Keeping in view the requirements of the States, the Ministry has taken up the matter with the Ministry of Finance to enhance the budget allocation for the Scheme during the year 2015-16.
****
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